#### Patron

**Dr. Purushottam Pramanik**, Principal, Durgapur Government College

#### Vice Patron

**Dr. Sanjoy Kr. Roy**, Co-ordinator, IQAC, Durgapur Government College & Associate Professor, Department of Commerce

**Dr. Debnath Palit**, Associate Professor & Head, Department of Botany

#### Convener

**Dr. Moitreyee Chakrabarty**, Assistant Professor & Head, P.G.

Department of Conservation Biology

#### **Organizing Secretaries**

**Dr. Sandip Majumder**, Assistant Professor, P.G. Department of Conservation Biology

Mr. Sagar Adhurya, President, Durgapur WINGS

#### **Members**

**Dr. Tapajit Bhattacharya**, Assistant Professor, P.G. Department of Conservation Biology

**Ms. Nazma Khatun**, Assistant Professor, P.G. Department of Conservation Biology

**Dr. Rajib Biswas**, Assistant Professor, P.G. Department of Conservation Biology

**Dr. Aloke Kumar Mukherjee**, Part-Time Teacher, P.G. Department of Conservation Biology

**Mr. Sanghamitra Sanyal**, Part-Time Teacher, P.G. Department of Conservation Biology

Mr. Pavel Ghosh, Secretary, Durgapur WINGS

**Mr. Debayan Gayen**, Campaign Coordinator, Durgapur WINGS





National Level e-poster competition in COVID-19 lockdown:

"March towards better future with

clean environment"

on the occasion of

World Environment Day Celebration 2020



Jointly Organized by
Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) and
P.G. Department of Conservation
Biology, Durgapur Government College
and

Durgapur Wildlife Information & Nature Guide Society (WINGS)

#### **National Advisory Board**

**Professor (Dr.) Dandadhar Sarma**, Department of Zoology, Guwahati University, Assam

**Professor (Dr.) Santanu Ray**, Department of Zoology, Visva-Bharati University

**Professor (Dr.) Rajnarayan Saha,** Department of Chemistry, NIT Durgapur

**Dr. Surjya Kumar Saikia**, Department of Zoology, Visva-Bharati University

**Dr. Utpal Singha Roy**, Department of Zoology, P R Thakur Govt. College & Advisory Board Member, Durgapur WINGS

## **Institutional Advisory Board**

**Dr. Tuhin Ghosh**, Secretary, Teachers' Council & Assistant Professor, Department of Chemistry

**Dr. Priyabrata Bhattacharya**, Associate Professor & Head, Department of Chemistry

**Dr. Nivedita Acharjee**, Assistant Professor, Department of Chemistry

**Dr. Sudipta Das**, Associate Professor & Head, Department of Zoology & Advisory Board Member, Durgapur WINGS

**Dr. Kuntal Bhattacharya**, Assistant Professor, Department of Zoology

**Smt. Moutushi Sen**, Assistant Professor, Department of Botany

We take immense pleasure in inviting you to the National level e-poster competition in COVID-19 lockdown period on the theme "March towards better future with clean environment". The aim of this competition is to promote the exploration of biodiversity from grass root level, to understand biodiversity of our surrounding (from local to regional scale) and also to encourage the young minds. Secondly, the goal of this event also to understand the changes in urban biodiversity with changing habitat pattern in urban landscape. Pollution is also a major concern to us and our surrounding biodiversity. Since nature is all of us, so we all have to join our hand to protect it and to find a sustainable way of living.

#### About Durgapur Government College

Instituted in 1969, the college towers as the only Government college in the entire district of Paschim Bardhaman. Throughout the glorious 50 years, eminent scholars have taught here and the college has produced brilliant scholars employed in reputed institutions. It offers UG courses in 14 subjects and PG courses in 3 science subjects. The campus itself is a rich treasure-trove of flora and fauna.

## About Durgapur WINGS

Established in 2019, full form of the organisation is Durgapur Wildlife Information and Nature Guide Society. As the name implies, the organisation working towards documentation & spreading information about wildlife and guiding the citizen towards a greener sustainable future. In brief the society is involved with the following activities: research, awareness and citizen science based activities on wildlife and environment. For more details visit: www.wildwingsindia.in.

#### Rules & Regulations:

- The poster competition is mainly focused to influence/encourage students, researchers, freelancers & faculties of different subjects to the field of ecology, wildlife and environmental science.
- There is NO age limitation to participate.
- There is NO registration fees.
- Participant must be an Indian citizen.
- The study area may be any place in India.
- As per general convention of scientific poster preparation, it is recommended to prepare the poster with heads like Title, Author's name and affiliation, Introduction, Methods, Results, Discussion etc.
- The size shall be 135 cm (width) x 110 cm (length). The poster must be converted to PDF for submission.
- Participants shall fill up the Google form for registration and have to email the poster to wildwingsbengal@gmail.com with subject of the mail "e-poster competition" on or before 10th June, 2020, 23:59:59
- Participant may send audio/video file of about 4 minutes regarding explanation of the poster submitted.
- The best three posters will be posted on our page <u>www.facebook.in/wingsbengal</u> and will be awarded with exciting prizes. Decision of the jury will be final regarding the results.
- All participants will receive e-certificate of participation.

## **Subthemes:**

- Urban Biodiversity
- Backyard Biodiversity
- Pollution

## Registration link:

https://tinyurl.com/y8xup3bj

# Registration and Submission

5-10 June, 2020

## **Contact:**

Dr. Tapajit Bhattacharya

tapajit@gmail.com

+91 9555214632

Mr. Debayan Gayen

debayangayen123@gmail.com

+91 7319309141

\*\*\*All posters will be available in a poster book after completion of the event and the participants will be notified accordingly